PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philippe CLAIRAZ	03/18/2008
Anne-Linda VAN KAPPEL	03/20/2008
Francis LESIEUR	03/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRYO BIO SYSTEM	
Street Address:	10 rue Georges Clemenceau	
City:	F-61300 L'Aigle	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12088638	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2026285197 Phone:

Email: bmurray@browdyneimark.com Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLAIRAZ=2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger L. Browdy		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment(revised)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020766 FRAME: 0218

500507389

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Philippe CLAIRAZ					
		(2) _Anne-Linda VAN KAPPEL					
(1-5	i)-Insert Neme(s) of Inventor(s).	(3) Francis LESIEUR					
					The state of the s		
	-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(6) In	sert name of Assignae	(6) CRYO BIO	SYSTEM		- NUMBER OF A STATE OF		
(7) In	sert eddress of Assignee	(7) 10 rue Georges Clémenceau, F-61300 L'AIGLE, France.					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Un States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as						
	sert Identification of	(8)Kit for packaging	a predetermined volume	of substance to be prese	erved by cryogenic		
C	vention, such as Title, ase Number or Foreign optication Number	vitrification			Foreign Application or Case No.		
^	opiication Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
	sert Date of Signing of	(9) on	mikritistaka kritista kili diga aksi, jana kalanta, yan kaurusa aa dima da tiriitik kiji kili alaja jaja jaja kija konsoci	commented an excession agrayed talk policy light for high ship ship to his to his consequence of the state of	yanamercinkyanninkatahtikkata-kountouskoukarranumunkkata-es-roommassarranumassarran		
	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. applicat	lon Serial Number 12 n 28, 2008	/088,638			
Assignment of the Usigne herein identicords	1) The undersigned agree(s) fonal or reissue applications to gree may deem necessary or expected agree(s) the undersigned agree(s) eming this application or continuous application or continuous application or continuous agree(s) as patent to the Assigned. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby a line of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the form of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be a fit of the heirs, executors, admit the counters whereof, executed the continuous and the continuous and the counters.	thereof and also to expedient or essential to execute all paper tinuation or division of forward with such to perform all affit to communicate to ints thereof, and will suthorize(s) and requaid application or an application or desirable in applications, successor by the undersigned	execute separate assignments its full protection and a necessary in connection or re-issue thereof and a intereference. The Assignee or represental, upon request, but with the Assignee or represental, upon request, but with the distribution or divisions or covenants that he has (the diand will not execute, as Browdy and Neimark the order to comply with the the content of the court of the Assigns of the Assi	nts in connection with title in and to the inventorial with any interference to cooperate with the Assert to obtain strives thereof any facts fout expense to me (us) of Patents to issue any continuing applicationery have) full right to cay agreement in conflict power to insert on this rules of the United Stanistrators, and/or assignee, e undersigned name(s).	a such applications as the ation hereby transferred. which may be declared assignee in every way posa grant of a valid United known to me (us) respectly, testify in any legal promand all Letters Patents of as thereof to the said Assonvey the entire interest at herewith, is assignment any further tates Patent Office for respectively.		
(1)	Date 3/18/2008	Name of Inventor	Phi	ilppe CLAIRAZ	Control of the second		
(2)			An An	ne-Linda VAN KAPPEL	1 Th		
(3)	Date 3/20/2008		Fre	incis LESIEUR * *	The same of the sa		
(4)	Date 3/14/2008			The state of the s	EUL		
(5)	Date		keelisi Kistiskinstoriaasii haliitiin ili tilaanni ayybistatiin kustin ilika kin tiisa egykeensee ka ku		POWNSHIP CONTROL PROPERTY CONTROL CONT		
Date .		Witness		**************************************			

RECORDED: 04/07/2008

PATENT REEL: 020766 FRAME: 0219